

12th July, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 539289 Symbol: AURUM

Subject: Intimation of Earnings Call

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Earnings Call is scheduled on **Wednesday**, 19th **July 2023 at 04:00 PM (IST)**:

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block,

Mumbai- 400051

- i. To discuss the performance for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, and
- ii. To discuss the business transformation strategy of NestAway Technologies

The details of the said call are enclosed herewith. Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

For Aurum PropTech Limited

(formerly known as Majesco Limited)

Sonia Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



AURUM PROPTECH LIMITED TO HOST ITS EARNINGS CALL ON 19th JULY 2023 AT 04:00 PM (IST)

Mumbai, 12th July 2023: Aurum PropTech Limited (BSE: 539289), (NSE: AURUM) will be hosting its Earnings Call on Wednesday, 19th July 2023 at 04:00 PM (IST).

The call will commence with a brief management discussion on Q1 FY2024 Results coupled with Business transformation strategy of NestAway Technologies followed by an interactive session with the analyst/investor community.

The details of the call are as follows:

Date: Wednesday 19th July 2023

Time (IST): 04:00 PM - 05:00 PM

Click here to Join with DiamondPass™ No Wait Time

Primary Number: +91 22 6280 1398 Local Number: +91 22 7115 8386

International Toll-Free Numbers:

USA: 1 866 746 2133 UK: 0 808 101 1573 Singapore: 800 101 2045 Hong Kong: 800 964 448

Management Representation:

Mr. Ashish Deora: Founder and CEO, Aurum Ventures

Mr. Onkar Shetye: Executive Director, Aurum PropTech Limited

Mr. Kunal Karan: CFO, Aurum PropTech Limited

Mr. Hiren Ladva: EVP Investments, Aurum PropTech Limited

Mr. Jitendra Jagadev: CEO, NestAway Technologies



About Aurum PropTech:

Aurum PropTech Limited (www.aurumproptech.in) is a listed company with BSE Limited (Scrip code: 539289) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Scrip code: AURUM). It aims to bring transparency, trust and digital transformation in real estate sector through its Integrated PropTech Ecosystem covering Investment and Financing of Assets, Enterprise Efficiency, Customer Experience and Connected Living.

About Aurum Ventures:

Aurum Ventures (www.aurumventures.in) is a new age Real Estate Group with end-to-end capabilities from Acquisition, Design, Execution, Project Management, Property Management, Sales, Leasing and Hospitality. It is bringing digital transformation to real estate sector through its PropTech Ecosystem.

Sonia Jain Vanessa Fernandes
Aurum PropTech Limited Investor Relations